Manager shall receive compensation as determined by the Town Council and be fixed by 
resolution; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Council of the Town of Los Gatos does 
hereby approve the Agreement as amended to incorporate changes to compensation to reflect a 
an annual base salary of Three Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($366,000.00) and 
management leave in an equivalent amount to ten (10) days per calendar year, and other terms 
and conditions of employment, as reflected in the first amendment (Exhibit A) to the Agreement.  

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Los